TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004128 Frame 0934. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name change of Israel Aircraft Industries Ltd. to Israel Aerospace Industries Ltd.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Israel Aircraft Industries Ltd.		11/06/2006	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Israel Aerospace Industries Ltd.	
Street Address:	Ben-Gurion International Airport	
City:	Lod	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	70100	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2803206	ARROW
Registration Number:	2803209	ARROW PN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214 981 3305

Email: ipdocketing@sidley.com Correspondent Name: Charles S. Cotropia

Address Line 1: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01274-00101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900275381

TRADEMARK REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0720

Name: Charles S. Cotropia Address Line 1: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles S. Cotropia Signature: /Charles S. Cotropia/ Date: 12/19/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=Israel Aerospace Recorded Name Change#page1.tif source=Israel Aerospace Recorded Name Change#page2.tif source=Israel Aerospace Recorded Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0721

DECEIVED

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/20 01-11-2010 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and uments or the new address(es) below. 103585824 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ┌ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No. Israel Aircraft Industries Ltd. Name: Israel Aerospace Industries Ltd. Internal Individual(s) Association Address: General Partnership X Limited Partnership Street Address: Corporation- State: City: Ben Gurion International Airport Other State: Citizenship (see guidelines) Israel ____Zip: LOD 7100 Country: Israel Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 💢 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): X Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) November 6, 2006 Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger Citizenship <u>Israel</u> Security Agreement X Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,803,209 and 2,803,206 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 🗶 No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Charles S. Cotropia Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_65.00 Sidley Austin, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: __717 North Harwood, Suite 3400 Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75201 01/11/2010 DBYRNE 0000000X 181260 Phone Number: <u>214 981-3305</u> 2893299 Deposit Account Number #18-1250 Fax Number: 214 981-3400 Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Charles S. Cotropia Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

משרד המשפטים



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנ"ט – 1999

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

התעשיה האוירית לישראל בעמ

ISRAEL AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES LTD.

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

התעשיה האוירית לישראל בע״מ

ISRAEL AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

טייר חשון תשסייז 06/11/2006

מסי חברה 520027194

שלדור אבלידן, עוייד בערשם החבוצות



TRANSLATION

Ministry of Justice

Companies Registrar

State of Israel Companies Law 5759-1999

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I hereby confirm that, pursuant to a resolution adopted (and in accordance with Section 31(b) of the Companies Law 5759-1999), the Company:

ISRAEL AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES LTD.

has changed its name to and henceforth shall be known as

ISRAEL AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Issued under my signature in Jerusalem

15 Cheshvan 5767 6 November, 2006

Company Number 520027194

Adv. Sheldon Avidan In/Companies Registrar

DA1 452991v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004129 FRANCE: 07836

RECORDED: 12/20/2013